Timark Casualty Solutions Pty Ltd

A.B.N 27 635 067 006 AFSL 529677

A: L10, 66 Clarence Street, Sydney NSW 2000

P: 02 8705 5441 E: tim@timark.com.au W: www.timark.com.au



CERTIFICATE OF CURRENCY

Public & Products Liability

Date: 8 December 2023

V1 1102021 **Document Version:**

TM-000846 **Policy Number:**

Public & Products Liability Type:

Period of Insurance: 11/12/2023 From: at 4pm To:

11/12/2024 at 4pm

Insured Name: HELEX PTY LTD

Interested Parties: Not Applicable

Description of Operations:

Principally:
- Security Services Design or alteration of Security Systems

monitoring alarms
static guarding and mobile patrols

security training

- security consultants and crowd control services at non & licensed venues. (Excluding Crowd Control at Nightclubs & Strip Clubs).

Situation: At and From: 3, 466 Burwood Road BELMORE NSW 2192

Worldwide excluding North America **Territory Limits:**

Limit of Indemnity: \$20,000,000 any one Occurrence Public Liability:

> \$20,000,000 any one Occurrence and in the Products Liability:

aggregate any one Period of Insurance

Advertising Liability: \$20,000,000 any one Occurrence and in the

aggregate any one Period of Insurance

Timark V6 1023 Public and Products Liability Wording **Policy Wording:**

Insurer: This Policy is Underwritten 100% by Certain Underwriters at Lloyd's and is

issued by Timark Casualty Solutions Pty Ltd (A.B.N 27 635 067 006 AFSL 529677) under Agreement No. B0180PN2303968.

Signed: Date: 8 December 2023

Tim Ezzy

Director / Senior Liability Underwriter

Timark Casualty Solutions

tim@timark.com.au

For and on behalf of Timark Casualty Solutions Pty Ltd